West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.
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Accounts Payable

Procurement Folder: 1027717
Procurement Type: Cenfral Purchase Order
Vendor ID: CO000021573 4|

Lt
Legal Name: ITSAVVY LLC
Alias/DBA:
Total Bid: £154,910.00
Rezponse Date: (5/03/2022
Response Time: 10:34
Responded By User 1D: [Tsavwy "ﬂ‘|
First Name: Jeff

Last Name: Boudwin

Email: jooudwin@itsavvy.com

Phone: 9193743751
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2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1027717

Solicitation Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order
Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2022-05-04 13:30 SR 0506 ESR04212200000006560 1

VENDOR

VC0000021873
ITSAVVY LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0506 WIC2200000002

Total Bid: 154910

Comments:

Response Date:  2022-05-03

Response Time:

10:34:07

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead

(304) 558-2402

crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X

FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  May 4, 2022

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 24 Port Network Switch 49.00000 EA 1415.000000 69335.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
84111600
Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
4.1.1 24 Port Network Switch
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 48 Port Network Switch 6.00000 EA 3750.000000 22500.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
84111600
Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Spec 4.1.2 48 Port Network Switch
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Routers and Security License 55.00000 EA 1025.000000 56375.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
84111600

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
4.1.3 and 3.5 Routers and Security License

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Wireless Access Point, Management License 10.00000 EA 670.000000 6700.00
& Service
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
84111600

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:

4.1.4 9 and 10 Wireless Access Point, Management License & Service

Line

Comm Ln Desc

Qty Unit Issue Unit Price

Ln Total Or Contract Amount

5 Shipping and Delivery 1.00000 EA 0.000000

0.00

Comm Code

Manufacturer Specification
84111600

Model #

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Shipping and Delivery

Date Printed:  May 4, 2022
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RODUCTS TEC OLOGY SOLUTIONS PEACE OF D

Bill To: Ship To:

ITsavvy LLC

4601 Six Forks Rd, Suite 127
Raleigh, NC 27609
www.|Tsavvy.com

Quote

Client Contact:

ACCT #: 661836 WV Dept of Health & Human Crystal Hustead

WYV Dept of Health & Human Resources

(P) 304-558-2402

Resources One Davis Square crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

One Davis Square Rm 114

Rm 114 Charleston, W
Charleston, WV 25301 United States
United States

Description: Extreme Networks Bid

V 25301

Quote Details

Quote #:

Date:

3597228
05/03/2022

Payment Method: Net 30 Days

Client PO#:

Cost Center:

Shipping Method:  Ground

Client Executive:

Jeff Boudwin

(P) 919.374.8751

(F) 630.396.6322
jboudwin@ITsavvy.com

Item Description

Part #

1 Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching X435-24P-4S 22218573

Switch - managed - 24 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) +
mountable - PoE+ (370 W)
Manufacturer Part #: X435-24P-4S

4 x SFP (mini-GBIC) (uplink) - rack-

2 Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks NBD Advanced Hardware Replacement 22193851

Extended service agreement - advance parts re
response time: NBD - for P/N: X435-24P-4S
Manufacturer Part #: 97004-X435-24P-4S

3 Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud 1Q Pilot
Subscription license (5 years) + 5 Years Extrem
hosted
Manufacturer Part #: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR

placement - 1 year - shipment -

22850261
eWorks SaaS Support - 1 device -

4 Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching X440-G2 X440-G2-48p-10GE4 16855516

Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) +
combo SFP - rack-mountable - PoE+
Manufacturer Part #: 16535

2 x 1 Gigabit / 10 Gigabit SFP+ + 4 x

5 Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks NBD Advanced Hardware Replacement 16855679

Extended service agreement - advance parts re
response time: NBD - for P/N: 16535
Manufacturer Part #: 97004-16535

6 Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot

placement - 1 year - shipment -

22850261

Subscription license (5 years) + 5 Years ExtremeWorks SaaS Support - 1 device -

hosted
Manufacturer Part #: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR

7 Extreme Networks ExtremeWireless AP305C
Wireless access point - Bluetooth, Wi-Fi 6 - 2.4
Manufacturer Part #: AP305C-FCC

22112871
GHz, 5 GHz

8 Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks NBD Advanced Hardware Replacement 22362565

Extended service agreement - advance parts re
response time: NBD - for P/N: AP305C-FCC
Manufacturer Part #: 97004-AP305C-FCC

9 Cisco Integrated Services Router 1101
Router - 4-port switch - GigE - rack-mountable
Manufacturer Part #: C1101-4P

10 Cisco IOS Security

placement - 1 year - shipment -

21303419

20784038

License - 1 router - for Integrated Services Router 1111, 1112, 1113, 1116, 1117, 1118

Manufacturer Part #: SL-1100-4P-SEC

Qty
49

49

49

10

10

55

55

Unit Price

$1,165.00

$655.00

$250.00

$3,500.00

$1,300.00

$250.00

$445.00

$225.00

$675.00

$350.00

Subtotal:
Shipping:
TOTAL:

Total
$57,085.00

$32,095.00

$12,250.00

$21,000.00

$7,800.00

$1,500.00

$4,450.00

$2,250.00

$37,125.00

$19,250.00

$194,805.00
$0.00
$194,805.00





