

2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: 304-558-2306 General Fax: 304-558-6026

Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.





State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1027717

Solicitation Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation Response
 Version

 2022-05-04 13:30
 SR 0506 ESR04212200000006560
 1

VENDOR

VC0000021873 ITSAVVY LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0506 WIC2200000002

Total Bid: 154910 **Response Date:** 2022-05-03 **Response Time:** 10:34:07

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Crystal G Hustead (304) 558-2402 crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 May 4, 2022
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	24 Port Network Switch	49.00000	EA	1415.000000	69335.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
84111600				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

4.1.1 24 Port Network Switch

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	48 Port Network Switch	6.00000	EA	3750.000000	22500.00

anufacturer S	Specification	Model #
•	anulacturer	andiacturer Specification i

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Spec 4.1.2 48 Port Network Switch

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Routers and Security License	55.00000	EA	1025.000000	56375.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
84111600				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

4.1.3 and 3.5 Routers and Security License

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Wireless Access Point, Management License & Service	10.00000	EA	670.000000	6700.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
84111600				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

4.1.4 9 and 10 Wireless Access Point, Management License & Service

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Shipping and Delivery	1.00000	EA	0.000000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
84111600				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Shipping and Delivery

Date Printed: May 4, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



ITsavvy LLC 4601 Six Forks Rd, Suite 127 Raleigh, NC 27609 www.ITsavvy.com

Quote

Ship To: WV Dept of Health & Human Resources One Davis Square Rm 114 Charleston, WV 25301 United States

Client Contact: Crystal Hustead (P) 304-558-2402 crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Quote Details			
Quote #:	3597228		
Date:	05/03/2022		
Payment Method:	Net 30 Days		
Client PO#:			
Cost Center:			
Shipping Method:	Ground		

Client Executive: Jeff Boudwin (P) 919.374.8751 (F) 630.396.6322 jboudwin@ITsavvy.com

Description: Extreme Networks Bid

Bill To:

Resources

United States

Rm 114

ACCT #: 661836

One Davis Square

Charleston, WV 25301

WV Dept of Health & Human

	Item Description	Part #	Qty	Unit Price	Total
	·		-		
1	Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching X435-24P-4S Switch - managed - 24 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 4 x SFP (mini-GBIC) (uplink) - rack-mountable - PoE+ (370 W) Manufacturer Part #: X435-24P-4S	22218573	49	\$1,165.00	\$57,085.00
2	Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks NBD Advanced Hardware Replacement Extended service agreement - advance parts replacement - 1 year - shipment - response time: NBD - for P/N: X435-24P-4S Manufacturer Part #: 97004-X435-24P-4S	22193851	49	\$655.00	\$32,095.00
3	Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot Subscription license (5 years) + 5 Years ExtremeWorks SaaS Support - 1 device - hosted Manufacturer Part #: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR	22850261	49	\$250.00	\$12,250.00
4	Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching X440-G2 X440-G2-48p-10GE4 Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 2 x 1 Gigabit / 10 Gigabit SFP+ + 4 x combo SFP - rack-mountable - PoE+ Manufacturer Part #: 16535	16855516	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
5	Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks NBD Advanced Hardware Replacement Extended service agreement - advance parts replacement - 1 year - shipment - response time: NBD - for P/N: 16535 Manufacturer Part #: 97004-16535	16855679	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
6	Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot Subscription license (5 years) + 5 Years ExtremeWorks SaaS Support - 1 device - hosted Manufacturer Part #: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR	22850261	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
7	Extreme Networks ExtremeWireless AP305C Wireless access point - Bluetooth, Wi-Fi 6 - 2.4 GHz, 5 GHz Manufacturer Part #: AP305C-FCC	22112871	10	\$445.00	\$4,450.00
8	Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks NBD Advanced Hardware Replacement Extended service agreement - advance parts replacement - 1 year - shipment - response time: NBD - for P/N: AP305C-FCC Manufacturer Part #: 97004-AP305C-FCC	22362565	10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
9	Cisco Integrated Services Router 1101 Router - 4-port switch - GigE - rack-mountable Manufacturer Part #: C1101-4P	21303419	55	\$675.00	\$37,125.00
10	Cisco IOS Security License - 1 router - for Integrated Services Router 1111, 1112, 1113, 1116, 1117, 1118 Manufacturer Part #: SL-1100-4P-SEC	20784038	55	\$350.00	\$19,250.00

 Subtotal:
 \$194,805.00

 Shipping:
 \$0.00

 TOTAL:
 \$194,805.00